
Valid from: 27 July 2025

Bus service(s)

29

What’s changed
Timetable changes to improve punctuality.

Areas served
Doncaster
Bawtry
Bircotes
Harworth
Blyth
Barnby Moor
Retford

Places on the route

   Doncaster Frenchgate 
		  Interchange

 Doncaster Racecourse
 The Dome

Operator(s)

How can I get more information?

TravelSouthYorkshire 0800 9520002@TravelSYorks

https://www.facebook.com/TravelSouthYorkshire
http://www.twitter.com/TravelSYorks


Hail & ride
Along any part of the route you can stop the bus at any safe and convenient point - but please avoid parked 
vehicles and road junctions.

Retford, Beardsalls  Row   Market Place  Bridgegate  Hospital Road  Babworth Road  Bus Park  
Babworth Road  Hospital Road  North Road  Hallcroft   Retford   Hallcroft   Randall Way  
Hallcroft Road  Bus Park  Hallcroft Road  Randall Way  Retford   North Road  Barnby  Moor   
Great North Road  Torworth   Ranskill   Blyth Road  Blyth   Retford Road  Bawtry Road  
Harworth   Serlby Road  Styrrup   Harworth   Styrrup Road  Main Street  Tickhill Road  
Baulk Lane  Sandrock Road  Amanda Road  Bawtry Road  Scrooby Road  Hill Road  Bircotes   
Scrooby Road  Waterslack Road  White House Road  Droversdale Road  Scrooby Road  Gibbet  Hill   
Bawtry Road  Bawtry   High Street  Doncaster Road  Great North Road  Mount  Pleasant   
Parrots  Corner   Bessacarr   Bawtry Road  Cantley   Belle  Vue   Booth Avenue  Belle Vue Way  
Bennetthorpe   South Parade  Waterdale  College Road  Doncaster, Frenchgate  Interchange  

Doncaster, Frenchgate  Interchange   Waterdale  South Parade  Bennetthorpe   Belle  Vue   
Bawtry Road  Belle Vue Way  Booth Avenue  Cantley   Bawtry Road  Bessacarr   Parrots  Corner   
Great North Road  Mount  Pleasant   Bawtry   Doncaster Road  High Street  South Parade  
Gibbet  Hill   Great North Road  Bawtry Road  Bircotes   Scrooby Road  Droversdale Road  
White House Road  Waterslack Road  Scrooby Road  Harworth   Hill Road  Scrooby Road  
Tickhill Road  Baulk Lane  Sandrock Road  Amanda Road  Bawtry Road  Main Street  
Styrrup Road  Styrrup   Serlby Road  Harworth   Blyth   Bawtry Road  Retford Road  Ranskill   
Blyth Road  Great North Road  Torworth   Barnby  Moor   Retford   North Road  Hallcroft   
Randall Way  Hallcroft Road  Bus Park  Hallcroft Road  Randall Way  North Road  Hospital Road  
Babworth Road  Bus Park  Babworth Road  Hospital Road  Queen Street  Victoria Road  
Albert Road  Retford, Beardsalls  Row  

Stopping points for service 29

29  Monday to Friday

See notes: SH SD
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 0650 0650 0905 1105 1305 1505 1720
Belle Vue, Belle Vue Way/Bawtry Rd 0700 0700 0917 1117 1317 1517 1732
Bawtry, High St/Wharfe St 0715 0715 0932 1132 1332 1532 1750
Bircotes, Whitehouse Ct 0720 0720 0937 1137 1337 – 1755
Harworth, Hill Rd/Hill Top Ct 0722 0722 0939 1139 1339 – 1757
Harworth, Moor Top Rd 0725 0725 0942 1142 1342 – 1800
Harworth, Main St/War Memorial 0728 0728 0945 1145 1345 – 1803
Styrrup, Serlby Rd/Pagdin Dr 0731 0731 0948 1148 1348 – 1806
Blyth, Retford Rd/Ryton Fields 0739 0739 0956 1156 1356 – 1812
Ranskill, Blyth Rd 0746 0746 – – – – –
Torworth, Great North Rd/Holds Ln 0748 0748 – – – – –
Barnby Moor, Great North Rd 0751 0751 1001 1201 1401 – 1817
Retford, North Rd 0756 – 1006 1206 1406 – 1822
Hallcroft, Bus Park/Elizabethan School – 0800 – – – – –
Retford, Bus Park/Oaks School – 0810 – – – – –
Retford, Beardsalls Row/Bus Station 0805 0825 1010 1210 1410 – 1826

Doncaster Centre  Retford



29  Monday to Friday

See notes: SD SH
Retford, Beardsalls Row/Bus Station 0850 1050 1250 – 1525 1550 1730
Retford, Bus Park/Oaks School – – – – 1533 – –
Hallcroft, Bus Park/Elizabethan School – – – – 1550 – –
Retford, North Rd 0854 1054 1254 – 1553 1553 1734
Barnby Moor, Great North Rd 0900 1100 1300 – 1558 1558 1739
Torworth, Great North Rd/Holds Ln – – – – 1601 1601 –
Ranskill, Blyth Rd – – – – 1604 1604 –
Blyth, Retford Rd/Ryton Fields 0905 1105 1305 – 1608 1608 1744
Styrrup, Serlby Rd/Pagdin Dr 0915 1115 1315 – 1618 1618 1752
Harworth, Main St/War Memorial 0918 1118 1318 – 1621 1621 1755
Harworth, Moor Top Rd 0921 1121 1321 – 1624 1624 1758
Harworth, Hill Rd/Hill Top Ct 0924 1124 1324 – 1627 1627 1801
Bircotes, Whitehouse Ct 0927 1127 1327 – 1630 1630 1804
Bawtry, High St/Market Pl 0933 1133 1333 1533 1636 1636 1810
Belle Vue, Booth Av/The Dome 0945 1145 1345 1545 1653 1653 –
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 1000 1200 1400 1600 1708 1708 –

29  Saturday
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 0650 0905 1105 1305 1505 1720
Belle Vue, Belle Vue Way/Bawtry Rd 0700 0917 1117 1317 1517 1732
Bawtry, High St/Wharfe St 0715 0932 1132 1332 1532 1750
Bircotes, Whitehouse Ct 0720 0937 1137 1337 – 1755
Harworth, Hill Rd/Hill Top Ct 0722 0939 1139 1339 – 1757
Harworth, Moor Top Rd 0725 0942 1142 1342 – 1800
Harworth, Main St/War Memorial 0728 0945 1145 1345 – 1803
Styrrup, Serlby Rd/Pagdin Dr 0731 0948 1148 1348 – 1806
Blyth, Retford Rd/Ryton Fields 0739 0956 1156 1356 – 1812
Ranskill, Blyth Rd 0746 – – – – –
Torworth, Great North Rd/Holds Ln 0748 – – – – –
Barnby Moor, Great North Rd 0751 1001 1201 1401 – 1817
Retford, North Rd 0756 1006 1206 1406 – 1822
Retford, Beardsalls Row/Bus Station 0805 1010 1210 1410 – 1826

29  Saturday
Retford, Beardsalls Row/Bus Station 0850 1050 1250 – 1550 1730
Retford, North Rd 0854 1054 1254 – 1553 1734
Barnby Moor, Great North Rd 0900 1100 1300 – 1558 1739
Blyth, Retford Rd/Ryton Fields 0905 1105 1305 – 1608 1744
Styrrup, Serlby Rd/Pagdin Dr 0915 1115 1315 – 1618 1752
Harworth, Main St/War Memorial 0918 1118 1318 – 1621 1755
Harworth, Moor Top Rd 0921 1121 1321 – 1624 1758
Harworth, Hill Rd/Hill Top Ct 0924 1124 1324 – 1627 1801
Bircotes, Whitehouse Ct 0927 1127 1327 – 1630 1804
Bawtry, High St/Market Pl 0933 1133 1333 1533 1636 1810
Belle Vue, Booth Av/The Dome 0945 1145 1345 1545 1653 –
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 1000 1200 1400 1600 1708 –

No Service Sunday

Retford  Doncaster Centre

Doncaster Centre  Retford

Retford  Doncaster Centre

Notes: SH - School Holidays Only, SD - Schooldays Only 

The information shown is correct at the time of production and is subject to change.


